
Notification 

Academic Calendar for January 2025 & July 2025 Batches (2nd and 3rd Semesters) 

This is to notify all concerned that the Academic Calendar for the January 2025 and July 2025 batches (2nd 
and 3rd Semester) of the Online/Distance Learning Programmes of Galgotias University is hereby released. 
The schedule of academic activities, assessments, examinations, and holidays shall be followed as detailed 
below: 

Month Date Day Event 

March 

08-03-2026 Sunday Orientation 
09-03-2026 Monday Commencement of Semester Classes 

15-03-2026 Sunday 
Industry Engagement and Capacity-Building Activities, including Skill 
Development, Personality Development, Placement Readiness 
Workshops, and Expert Lectures 

16-03-2026 Monday Mentor-Mentee Allocation/ Mentorship Session-1 
21-03-2026 Saturday Eid-ul-Fitra* (Restricted holiday) depend on the sighting of moon 
22-03-2026 Sunday Industry Engagement and Capacity-Building Activities 
26-03-2026 Thursday Ram Navami (Holiday) 

29-03-2026 Sunday Industry Engagement and Capacity-Building Activities 
31-03-2026 Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday) 

April 

03-04-2026 Friday Good Friday (Holiday) 

05-04-2026 Sunday Industry Engagement and Capacity-Building Activities 
12-04-2026 Sunday Industry Engagement and Capacity-Building Activities 

14-04-2026 Tuesday Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday) 
16-04-2026 Thursday Mentorship Session-2 
18-04-2026 Saturday Internal Assesment-1 

19-04-2026 Sunday Industry Engagement and Capacity-Building Activities 
26-04-2026 Sunday Industry Engagement and Capacity-Building Activities 

May 

01-05-2026 Friday Buddha Purnima (Holiday) 
03-05-2026 Sunday Industry Engagement and Capacity-Building Activities 
10-05-2026 Sunday Industry Engagement and Capacity-Building Activities 
17-05-2026 Sunday Industry Engagement and Capacity-Building Activities 
23-05-2026 Saturday Internal Assesment-2 

24-05-2026 Sunday Industry Engagement and Capacity-Building Activities 

27-05-2026 Wednesday Bakr-id/Eid ul-Adha*(Restricted holiday) depend on the sighting of moon 

31-05-2026 Sunday Industry Engagement and Capacity-Building Activities 

June 

07-06-2026 Sunday End of Semester Classes 

08-06-2026 Monday 
Notification for Practical examination/ End Term Examination (ETE) / Slot 
booking 

20-06-2026 Saturday Back2Campus 2.0 (Tentative) 
25-06-2026 Thursday Last Day to Upload Internal/Practical Examinations marks 
26-06-2026 Friday Muharram 
28-06-2026 Sunday Last date for ETE Slot Booking 

30-06-2026 Tuesday Semester End Term Examination Starts 

July 
19-07-2026 Sunday Semester End Term Examination Ends 
31-07-2026 Friday Declaration of Semester End Results 



 

 

All learners, faculty members, and concerned stakeholders are advised to adhere strictly to the above 
schedule. Any changes, if required, shall be notified separately by the University. 

*Restricted holidays are subject to the declaration and sighting of the moon. 

 

By Order of the Competent Authority 
 

Centre for Distance and Online Education (CDOE) 
Galgotias University 

 


